PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BirdQuest, LLC	12/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BirdQuest, LLC
Street Address:	PO Box 364
City:	Mexico
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	65265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6363891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (417)358-5757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 417-358-4700

Email: derekm@ideaprotect.com

Correspondent Name: Derek P. Martin
Address Line 1: PO Box 548

Address Line 4: Carthage, MISSOURI 64836-0548

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIRDQUEST ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek P. Martin

Total Attachments: 1

source=6363891_signed_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020371 FRAME: 0583

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas BirdQuest, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having a place of business at PO Box 39, Tipp City, Ohio 45371, (hereinafter "assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in a United States Patent for:

METHOD OF DETERRING ANIMALS FROM AVIAN ENCLOSURES

United States Patent No. 6,363,891 issued on 04/02/2002, and is the sole owner of said patent;

And whereas, BirdQuest, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, having a place of business at PO Box 364, Mexico, Missouri 65265 (hereinafter called assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said patent to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Patrick T. Marshall

Member, BirdQuest, LLC (assignor)

12/24/01 Date

STATE OF ONCO)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF Montgoner)

On this 26 day of Octomber, 2007, before me personally came Patrick T. Marshall to me known to be the person above, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is a member of the assignor LLC authorized to act on behalf of the assignor LLC, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be of his free act and deed, on the day and year last above written.

RECORDED: 01/17/2008

MICHAEL E. HERBERT Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July Motary Public

My commission expires: 7 1, 2017

PATENT

REEL: 020371 FRAME: 0584